© 2018 TDK Corporation 20180620 / solution_noise-suppression-filter_en.pdf
Solution guide to the use of noise suppression filters in audio lines – Outline
In the absence of any measures, electromagnetic noise is emitted
from the wiring in smartphone speakers as well as the audio lines
of headphones. Since this noise interferes with the built-in
antenna and causes a drop in reception sensitivity, generally chip
beads are inserted as a noise suppression measure. However,
even though chip beads are effective for noise suppression, they

In MPZ1608S, S represents the ferrite material used, and S material is the standard type of material having frequency - impedance
characteristics similar to ordinary ferrite.
The newly-developed low-distortion ferrite material used in the MAF series has contributed to extremely low THD+N characteristics, as can be
seen in the graph.
Figure 8 shows the suppression effect of the noise emission from a Class-D amplifier by using MAF1608F. Since MAF1608F has been designed
to show a high impedance value in the 100 to 400MHz frequency band, it is extremely effective in noise suppression in this frequency band.
Figure 7: Result of insertion of MAF1608F into the speaker
line (1) Comparison of the THD + N characteristics versus
output
Figure 8: Result of insertion of MAF1608F into the speaker line (2)
Effect of suppression of noise emission in Class-D amplifiers by
using MAF1608F
© 2018 TDK Corporation 20180620 / solution_noise-suppression-filter_en.pdf
3   Solution ③
Application to headphone lines
Figure 9 is an example of the application of MAF1005G for headphone lines. Figure 10 shows the comparison of the reception sensitivity with
the case when there is no filter in the 900MHz band (The last three digits in the product code represent the impedance). Compared to the
case when there is no filter, there is an improvement of 6dB in the reception sensitivity.
Figure 9: Result of insertion of MAF1005G into the head-
phone line (1)

• Others
© 2018 TDK Corporation 20180620 / solution_noise-suppression-filter_en.pdf
【MAF series of noise suppression filters for audio lines】Product Information and Sample Purchase
* Please select the type/Part No. suitable for your applications to improve the reliability of your products.
Figure 13: Recommended application of noise suppression components in a Hi-Fi audio line
Part No. Size [mm]
Impedance at 900MHz[Ω]
typ.
DC resistance[Ω]
typ.
Rated current
[A]
THD+N[1W,1KHz]
Resistor:8ohm
catalog
MAF1608GAD471C 1608 470 0.06 1.6 -86dB/0.005%
[157KB]
Part No. Size [mm]
Impedance at 900MHz[Ω]
typ.
DC resistance[Ω]
typ.
Rated current
[mA]
THD+N[10mW,1KHz]
Resistor:32ohm
catalog
MAF1005GAD152A 1005 1500 0.55 400 -114dB/0.0002%
[178KB]
MAF1005GAD262A 1005 2600 1.00 300 -114dB/0.0002%
MAF1005GAD352A 1005 3500 1.30 270 -114dB/0.0002%
Part No. Size [mm]
Impedance at 100MHz[Ω]
typ.
DC resistance[Ω]
typ.
Rated current
[A]
THD+N[1W,1KHz]
Resistor:8ohm
catalog
MAF1608FAD121C 1608 120 0.085 1.35 -86dB/0.005%
[168KB]
MAF1608FAD151C 1608 150 0.090 1.25 -84dB/0.006%
 Inquiry about products, distribution, and
technical matters